PUBLIC NOTICE Boone County

ORIGINAL NOTICE

IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR BOONE COUNTY Jessica Celine Sondgeroth,

Petitioner, And Concerning

Respondent. CASE NO. DRCV042030

TO THE ABOVE NAMED RE-SPONDENT: Matthew Phillip Strick-

land

You are notified that a Petition

has been filed in the office of the Clerk of this Court naming you as the Respondent in this action. A copy of this Petition (and any documents filed with it) is attached to this notice. The name and address of the attorney for the Petitioner is Jason A. Springer, 148 W.

Suite 4, Madrid, IA 50156 is 515/419-1471 and facsimile num-

You must serve a Motion or Answer within 20 days after service of this Original Notice upon you and within a reasonable time thereafter you must file you Motion or Answer with the Clerk of Court for Boone County, at the Court-house located at 201 State Street, Boone, Iowa 50036. If you do not,

by default may be rendered against you for the relief demanded

If you require the assistance of auxiliary aids or service to participate in court because of a disability, immediately call your direct ADA Coordinator at 515/286-3127. (If you are hearing impaired, call Relay lowa TTY at 1-800-

CLERK OF THE ABOVE COURT **Boone County Courthouse** 201 State Street Boone, IA 50036

IMPORTANT: YOU ARE ADVISED TO SEEK LEGAL ADVICE TO PROTECT YOUR INTERESTS. Published in the Madrid Register-News on Wednesday, Jun. 2, Jun. 9, Jun. 16, 2021

2nd Street,

judgment

in the Petition.

735-2942).

ber is 515/419-5091.

Matthew Phillip Strickland,